CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

Ref. No.: CFCL/ISC/PRE/SE/ 246/2022

February 09, 2022

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai - 400 051</u>

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from shareholder(s)/legal heir(s) regarding loss of his/her/their share certificate(s) as per details given below:-

Folio No(s).	Name of Shareholder(s)	Total Holding	Share Certificate Number(s)	Distinctive Number(s)
E0011674	ABBASALI HATIMALI	500	2050033 _ 2050037	332269551 - 332270050
E0012707	JAGANNATH ATAMARAM DESHMUKH	200	2054955 _ 2054956	332761751 - 332761950
E0085854	ANIL KUMAR GARG	500	658524 _ 658528	117891341 - 117891840
E0092354	MANOJ KUMAR VERMA	100	669201	118959011 - 118959110
E0125399	LOVE KUMAR JAIN	100	809394	132977451 - 132977550
E0187067	B BAGYA LAKSHMI	100	1044679	156505761 - 156505860
E0300860	B SENTHIL KUMAR BHIM PRASAD SHARMA	100	1055153	157553161 - 157553260

The Company has advised the shareholder(s) for submission of requisite documents for the issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the lost share certificate(s).

You are requested to notify your members about the loss of aforesaid share certificate (s) and advise them not to deal in any way with the lost share certificate(s) as mentioned above.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, for Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited.

Jeley Authorised Signatory

महोदय

महोदय आपको सूचित किया जाता है कि हमारे द्वारा विगत पिछले वर्षो से कंपनी चम्बल फर्टिलाईजर एण्ड केमिकल्स लिमिटेड के 500 + 200 कुल 700 शेयर हमारे द्वारा खरीदे गये थे, परंतु उक्त शेयर हमारे द्वारा भूलवश कहीं रखा गये है। तलाश करने पर भी हमे उक्त शेयर नहीं मिल रहे है।

आपसे निवेदन है कि, उक्त शेयर को डी मेट अकाउंट में ट्रांसफर करने की असीम कृपा करें।

नाम	शेयर	Folio No.
अब्बास अली हातिम अली	500	E0011674
25, खण्डवा रोड़ खरगोन म.प्र.		
जैनुद्दीन बोहरा	200	E 0173703
C/o हाजी अली मोहम्मद गुलाम हुसैन		
25, खण्डवा रोड़ खरगोन म.प्र.		
	25, खण्डवा रोड़ खरगोन म.प्र. जैनुद्दीन बोहरा C/o हाजी अली मोहम्मद गुलाम हुसैन	अब्बास अली हातिम अली 500 25, खण्डवा रोड़ खरगोन म.प्र. जैनुद्दीन बोहरा 200 C/o हाजी अली मोहम्मद गुलाम हुसैन

उक्त शेयर की जानकारी निम्नानुसार है :--

दिनांक : 02.02.2022

मिता

(हुसैन बोहरा यिता अब्बास अली) मो. 98268 19519

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd. 07 FEB 2022 New Delhi

To,

Zuari Finserv Limited,

(Unit:- Chambal Fertilisers & Chemicals Ltd.)

Subject:- Duplicate Cum Transmission of Shares/ Transmission of Shares

Unit:- Chambal Fertilisers & Chemicals Ltd.

Folio No.:- E0012707

Name of Shareholder: - JAGANNATH ATAMARAM DESHMUKH (Name of Deceased Shareholder)

No. of Shares:- 200

Applicant:- LATA JAGANNATH DESHMUKH (Wife of Deceased Shareholder)

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above information, I, LATA JAGANNATH DESHMUKH, am wife of Late JAGANNATH ATAMARAM DESHMUKH, who expired on 20/01/2013 at Rasulpur, Nandura - 443404. My husband was a shareholder in Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd. He was holding 200 shares. I would like to inform you that I don't have share certificates of Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd. There may be possibility that the share certificates may lost/ misplaced or may be undelivered to us. So It is my request to you to check whether the share certificates are still in you custody or not? After death of my husband, I want to transfer these shares to my name.

So if you have share certificates, then please provide me the procedure of **Transmission of shares**. And if you don't have share certificates, then please provide me the procedure of **Duplicate Cum Transmission of shares**. While providing procedure of Transmission of shares / Duplicate Cum Transmission of shares, please provide complete details of share certificates details like Folio, Certificate Numbers, Distinctive Number and Number of Shares. The following are particular of the applicant are

Sr.No.	Name & Address of the Applicant	Age	Relation with the Deceased
1	LATA JAGANNATH DESHMUKH,	58	Wife
	W/o Jagannath Deshmukh, 293, Motala Road, Dr.		
	Ambetkar Hostel, Rasulpur, Pr. Raja, Buldhana 443404		
	Maharashtra		
	Mob:- 9405095323		

So it is my humble request to you to provide me the complete procedure of Transmission of Shares / Duplicate Cum Transmission of Shares. With this request letter, I am enclosing copy of Death Certificate of Deceased shareholder, Self attest copy of Pan Card of applicant, Self attested copy of Aadhar Card of applicant.

Thank You...

Unit-CFCL

Zuari Finserv Limited

New Delhi

0 8 FEB 2022

INW.

Mob:- 9405095323

Date: - 02/02/22

Your's Faithfully

लता जगन्ना2 (LATA JAGANNATH DESHMUKH)

To,

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LTD

"CORPORATE ONE" FIRST FLOOR ,5, COMMERCIAL CENTRE

JASOLA, NEW DELHI-110025

SUBJECT: ISSUE DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

Respected Sir/Mam,

I have shares of Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited details of which are given below:

Folio No. /DP ID & Client ID No.	E0085834
Name of Shareholder	Anil Kumar Garg
No. Of Shares	500

These shares were held by me in physical shares certificate which has been burnt out due to some mishappening. Therefore it is requested to issue duplicate share certificate in the name of ANIL KUMAR GARG. Kindly post duplicate certificate to the address given below.

Thanks and Regards,

ANIL KUMAR GARG

ANIL KUMAR GARG C/O Durga Fertilizer Agency Opposite Post Office GT Road Gulaothi (District Bulandshahr) UP Pincode: 203408 Mobile No. 9412227680 Email ID: <u>GARG.DFA@GMAIL.COM</u> Date: 03/02/2022 Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd. 0 7 FEB 2022 New Delhi

Manoj Kumar Verma c/o Dr.G.P. Verma Gandhi Chowk Dist Nokha Pin 334803 Date 03-02-22 To, SB Jash Investor service centre Corporate one, First floor. 5 commercial centre, Jasola New delhi - 110025 Delhi Dear Sir/Madam Subject : Regarding lost physical share certificates I hold 100 shares in your company chambal Fertilizers and chemicals limited and the folio number / client ID No is E009235 But unfortunately I have lost the certificates and all I have with me a dividend warrent from where I knew the folio number. I have also communicated with you on email and I was instructed to send this letter. So can you please help me with getting duplicate share certified so that I can convert them in demat format Also let me know how will I recience the divident since I have not connected the same for a very long period of time Thank you Yours Sincerely Manoj Kumar Verma nokhamonojverma@gmail.com M: 9509723962 Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd. Manoj blumaz Vezma. 07 FEB 2022 New Delhi

SPEED POST

M/S. Chambal Fertilious & Chemicals htd. 'comporate one' Ist Floor, 5, commercial centre, Jasola, Mer Delhi - 110025

Dersirs, Subject: Isome of share cutificate Lf/DPID/client ID E 0125399 Name: Love humar Jain No. of shares held: 100 Sleese arrange to indue me share cutificate regarding my holdings, as the original cutificate viewed by the company appears to have been misplaced.

Regards.

(LOVE KUMAR JAIN) Address: 154 - A, Veer Nagar, Jain Colony, New Run Protop Brych, Delhi - 110 007 Mobile M. 8826672626

Date; 4th feb. 2022

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd. 0 8 FEB 2022 New Delhi FROM

B. BAGYALAKSHMI, SRI VARALAKSHMI NIVAS, 15/1,VVCR LAYOUT -2 , STREET -1 ERODE- 63800 (1) CELL : 9894027317

ТО

CORPORATE ONE, UNIT :CHAMBAL FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED FIRST FLOOR,,5, COMMERCIAL CENTRE, NEW DELHI 110025 PH: 011-46581300, 41697900

SIR/MADAM,

SUB: - DUPLICATE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED - REG

REFERENCE: - FOLIO NUMBER:-E0187067

I AM HOLDING 100 (ONE HUNDRED ONLY) CHAMBAL FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED SHARES. SINCE I MISPLACED THE ORIGINAL SHARE CERTIFICATE CHAMBAL FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED.

KINDLY SEND ME THE PROCEDURES FOR OBTAINING THE DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE.

THANKING YOU

YOURS TRULY

B. UTEBWONFILS

B. BAGYALAKSHMI,

ENCL: - COPY OF DIVIDEND WARRANT

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd. 07 FEB 2022 New Delhi To, Mr. S B Jash, Investor Service Centre Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited Corporate One, First Floor 5 Commercial Centre, Jasola New Delhi – 110025

Subject: Request letter to Issue Duplicate Share Certificates for Folio No. E0300860

Dear Sir,

I, Bhim Prasad Sharma, is a shareholder holding 100 equity shares in Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited from the past many years. I would like to inform you that I have lost the share certificates issued in my name by the Company while shifting my house and I would request you to please advise me on the process to apply for the duplicate shares against such share certificates.

Request you to kindly acknowledge my request and guide me with the process and documents to apply for issue of duplicate shares.

Looking forward for an early response.

Thanking You,

1 Sharme

Signature Bhim Prasad Sharma Folio No. E0300860

C/o Sharma Stores, P.O. Matigara Dist: Darjeeling, Matigara- 734010, West Bengal Mobile No - 9832046051

> Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd. 07 FEB 2022 New Delhi